TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's entity type previously recorded on Reel 002910 Frame 0564. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Springs Licensing Group, Inc.		12/16/2003	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avendra, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 702 King Farm Boulevard	
Internal Address: Suite 600		
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2782736	PREFERRED COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)715-2498

carolinecartersmith@gmail.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Caroline Smith

Address Line 1: 81 Washington Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline C. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/carolinesmith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Avendra corrected assignment#page1.tif source=Avendra corrected assignment#page2.tif source=Avendra corrected assignment#page3.tif

source=Avendra corrected assignment#page4.tif

Declaration of

Ownership

- 1. I, Jerome James Kraisinger, General Counsel & Senior Vice President of Avendra, LLC ("Avendra") declare as follows:
- 2. This declaration is provided in support of Avendra's Declaration of Use and Renewal application file in Registration No. 2782736 of the mark PREFERRED COMFORT on November 7, 2013.
- 3. I am currently General Counsel & Senior Vice President of Avendra. I have held my current position since March 31, 2009. I am familiar with all aspects of Avendra's business and have direct knowledge of Avendra's identity as a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. Avendra is currently and always has been a limited liability company.
- 5. Avendra was formed as a limited liability company October 24, 2000. See attached printout from the Delaware Department of State website showing entity information.
- 6. Since its formation, Avendra never has been a limited liability corporation.
- 7. At the time the Registration No. 2782736 of the mark PREFERRED COMFORT was acquired from the prior owner, Springs Licensing Group, the transfer documents erroneously listed Avendra as a limited liability corporation, rather than a limited liability company. See attached assignment information obtained from the Trademark Assignment database at Reel/Frame 2910/0564.
- 8. The assignment subsequently was recorded with the Assignment Branch, erroneously listing Avendra, LLC as a limited liability corporation, rather than a limited liability company.
- 9. The assignor, Springs Licensing Group, no longer exists, as it was merged into Springs Industries, Inc. and dissolved in 2005. See information obtained from South Carolina corporate database.
- 10. As the assignor is not available to correct the original assignment document or to execute a new assignment, Avendra requests that its entity designation as listed in Registration No. 2782736 be corrected from "limited liability corporation" to "limited liability company."

- 11. In accordance with TMEP 503.06(b), Avendra files herewith the following:
 - a. A new cover sheet
 - b. The instant declaration
 - c. A corrected assignment document
 - d. The required fee.
- 12. Based on the information in this declaration, it is requested that the entity designation of Avendra, LLC in Registration No. 2782736 be corrected to "limited liability company."

The undersigned, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document or the registration in which it is filed, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

AVENDRA, LLC
By: Lesome . Kraisinger
(signature)
Name: LEROME J. TRaisiNger
(print signer's name)
Title: SUP & General Counse
Date: 5/1/14

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
)
COUNTY OF YORK)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 16th day of December, 2003, between Springs Licensing Group, Inc., a South Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 205 N. White St., Fort Mill, SC 29715 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Avendra, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation and having a principal place of business at 702 King Farm Blvd., Suite 600, Rockville, MD 20850 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark "PREFERRED COMFORT" in the United States, and owns the Registration No. 2,782,736 therefor (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that the registration related to the Trademark is in full force and effect, that ASSIGNOR has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be reasonably necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

1

0036538

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGN	OR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this
Assignment to be executed by its duly author	rized officer as of the 16th day of December, 2003.
	SPRINGS LICENSING GROUP, INC. (ASSIGNOR) By: Title: Vice President
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary	Public, of the State of South Carolina,
County of York	_, this the 16th day of December, 2003.
Popular Public for South Carolina My Commission Expires: 9/4/06	

0036538

RECORDED: 05/02/2014

2